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eHealth SK Bridge / Service Desk Phone: 1-888-316-7446 or 337-0600 telehealthsupport@ehealthsask.ca 

SHA Virtual Care - All Services Toll Free: 1-833-337-6602 virtualcare@saskhealthauthority.ca 

Allan Blair Cancer Centre Melissa:  306-766-2692

Blair: 306-766-2177 abccvirtualcarecoordinator@saskcancer.ca

Saskatoon Cancer Centre Chantal: 639-635-3116 sccvirtualcarecoordinator@saskcancer.ca

Heather: 639-635-3063

Priscilla Gyimah Stony Rapids telehealth.clinic@athabascahealth.ca

Cell: 416-992-6284 Black Lake - FN pgyimah@athabascahealth.ca

Clinic: 306-284-2310

Kim-Ann MacAuley Fond du lac - FN kim-ann.macauley@athabascahealth.ca 

Cell: 306-439-7975

Clinic: 306-439-2651

Crystal Nelson ISC - First Nations Inuit Health Branch crystal.nelson@sac-isc.gc.ca

eHealth Project Coordinator Prince Albert, SK

Cell: 1-639-382-1212

Charles Bighead Northern Intertribal Health Authority cbighead@nitha.com

eHealth Advisor Box 787

Phone: 306-953-5006 Prince Albert, SK

S6V 5S4

Shwetal Patel Battle River Treaty 6 Health Centre Inc. Clinical TH email address:

Cell: 306-937-6728 1192-101st Street telehealth.clinic@brt6hc.ca

Phone: 306-937-6700 North Battleford, SK shwetal.patel@brt6ch.ca 

S9A 0Z6

Lucinda Night lucinda.night@brt6hc.ca

Phone: 306-937-6700

Patricia Hunter - Scheduler Box 519 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-953-7927 Debden, SK telehealth.clinic@brfn.ca

Cell: 306-930-7611 S0J 0S0 phunter@pagc.net 

Sandra Greyeyes -Facilitator sandra.greyeyes@brfn.ca 

Cell: 306-281-0219

Office: 306-724-4664 ext 233

TBD Box 340 Clinical TH email address: 

Phone: Canwood, SK cnth-th.clinic@onehealth.ca

Cell: S0J 0K0

  SK TH Contact Directory 

Saskatchewan Cancer Agency (SCA)

Saskatchewan Health Authority (SHA)

Battle River Treaty 6 

Athabasca Health Authority (AHA)

eHealth Saskatchewan (eHS)

Northern Intertribal Health Authority (NITHA)  

Indigenous Services Canada (ISC)

First Nations Communities

Cree Nation Treatment Haven - OFFLINE

Big River First Nation - OFFLINE

Communities: Battle River Treaty 6 Health Centre;  Battle River Treaty 6 Health Centre RM 2; Little Pine; Sweetgrass; Poundmaker
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Patrick Blais PO Box 280 Clinical TH email address:

Primary Contact Onion Lake, SK     telehealth.clinic@ekweskeet.org

Cell: 1-306-845-9930 S0M 2E0

Phone: 1-306-344-2300 pat.blais@onionlakehealth.org 

Christa Mullaly
Alternate Contact christa.mullaly@ekweskeet.org

Phone:  1-306-344-2094 ext. 2812

All Nations Healing Hospital Sites #1 and #2, Fort Qu'Appelle

Earlene Keewatin Treaty Four Reserve #77 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-332-2657 Box 300 telehealth.clinic@fhqtc.com 

Cell: 306-332-7192 Fort QuAppelle, SK S0G-1S0 ekeewatin@fhqtc.com 

Communities: Grandmother’s Bay; Hall Lake; LLRIB Main Boardroom; LLRIB Portable; Little Red River; Sucker River; Stanley Mission

Roderick Sanderson Box 1770 Clinical TH email address: 

Phone: 306-425-3600 ext:1702 La Ronge, SK telehealth.clinic@llribhs.ca  

Cell: 306-420-0793 S0J 1L0 rsanderson@LLRIBHS.ca

Leading Thunderbird Lodge (LTL) 

Patricia Hunter - Scheduler Box 400 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-953-7927 Fort Qu'Appelle, SK leadingthunderbirdlodge.clinic@sasktel.net

Cell: 306-930-7611 S0G 1S0 phunter@pagc.net 

Danita Benjoe - Facilitator
Phone: 306-332-5659 ext 253 dbenjoe.ltl@sasktel.net

Cell: 306-331-8790

Moosomin First Nation - OFFLINE

Patricia Hunter - Scheduler Box 98 Clinical TH email.address:

Phone: 306-953-7927 Cochin, SK telehealth.clinic@moosomin.ca

Cell: 306-930-7611 S0M 0L0 phunter@pagc.net 

Adi Tuiloma - Facilitator adi.tuiloma@moosomin.ca 

Phone: 306-490-8010

Darlene Petit 8002 Flying Dust Reserve Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-236-5817 Meadow Lake, SK telehealth.clinic@mltc.net

Cell: 306-240-5893 S9X-1T8 darlene.petit@mltc.net 

Richard Heidt

Health Information Systems Manager/Privacy Officer richard.heidt@mltc.net 

Alternate Contact

Phone: 306-236-5603

Patricia Hunter - Scheduler PO Box 177 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-953-7927 Cando, SK      telehealth@mosquitofn.ca

Cell: 306-930-7611 S0K 0V0 phunter@pagc.net 

Michelle Poitras - Facilitator michelle.poitras@mosquitofn.ca 

Cell:  306-480-7079 or 306-937-8023

Dakota Beaudry dakota.beaudry@mosquitofn.ca 

Phone: 306-201-8189

Lac La Ronge Indian Band (LLRIB)

Mosquito Grizzly Bear's Head 

Fort QuAppelle - All Nations Healing Hospital

Meadow Lake Tribal Council (MLTC)

Ekweskeet Healing Lodge

Communities: Birch Narrows; Buffalo River; Canoe Lake; Clearwater River Health Centre; Patuanak (formerly English River); Flying Dust 

Health Centre;   Makwa Sahgaiehcan; MLTC Boardroom Portable; MLTC Health & Social; MLTC Portable; Ministikwan Lake FN (formerly 

Island Lake); Mistahay Musqua Tx Centre
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Jackie Locke Box 70 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-344-2330 Onion Lake, SK telehealth.clinic@onionlakehealth.org

Cell: S0M 2E0 jackie.locke@onionlakehealth.org

Carolyn Brass Box: 380 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-632-2046 Pelican Narrows, SK telehealth.clinic@pbcnhs.ca

Cell: 306-314-9700 S0J 0E0 cbrass@pbcnhs.ca

Patricia Hunter Box 1775 Clinical TH email address:

Phone: 306-953-7927 Prince Albert, SK telehealth.clinic@pagc.net

Cell: 306-930-7611 S6V 5T3 phunter@pagc.net

Katarina (Nina) Michael Box 70 Clinical TH email address:

Cell: 306-380-6075 Cando, SK telehealth.clinic@redpheasanthc.ca 

S0K 0V0 director@redpheasanthc.ca 

Brittani Gamble Box 96 Clinical TH email address:

Phone:  1-306-467-4402 ext 249 Duck Lake, SK telehealth@willowcreehealth.com

S0K 1J0 bgamble@willowcreehealth.com

Bryn Lee Weber

Alternate Contact

Phone: 306-467-4402

Communities: Deschambeault Lake; Pelican Narrows; PBCN Health Services; Southend Nursing; Sturgeon Landing

Communities: CH Victoria Laliberte HC (formerly Cumberland House); Hatchet Lake; Holistic Wellness Centre; James Smith; PAGC Health 

& Social Main Boardroom; Red Earth; JS Sakwatamo Treatment Centre; Shoal Lake; Sturgeon Lake; Wahpeton; William Charles HC 

(formerly Montreal Lake); Leading Thunderbird Lodge; Mosquito Grizzly Bear’s Head First Nation; Moosomin

Willow Cree Health Centre

Red Pheasant Health Centre - OFFLINE

Peter Ballanytne Cree Nation (PBCN)

Prince Albert Grand Council (PAGC)

Onion Lake Health Centre
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